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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 19th October, 2016
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE 
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

39585

41030

91086

104224

117558

117811

125286

135873

143822

148027

149232

201401

230119

248624

260490

270523

276356

279185

288312

289578

294349

294361

303355

312405

312471

323133

347147

347357

350273

350472

355951

356755

358958

359227

361752

365698

366755

368461

377289

378357

378954

380853

382827

383633

387393

388180

388371

390037

393895

396335

396564

399846

KILBRIDE AUCTIONEERS LIMITED

DUNMORE MARINE SUPPLY 
LIMITED

PATRICK FENLON AND CO. 
LIMITED

MC K.B. TAVERNS LIMITED

ECTROL LIMITED

RATHFARNHAM DELICATESSEN 
LIMITED

THE BARRYSCOURT TRUST 
LIMITED

BOLBERRY LIMITED

MC KENNA DISTRIBUTORS SALES 
LIMITED

DRAMROSE LIMITED

SPAIN COURTNEY DOYLE 
COMMERCIAL LIMITED

ABBEYVARD LIMITED

IDEAL WAY LIMITED

ADVANCED BUSINESS FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

GLADESHIRE LIMITED

BALLY-K LIMITED

CORRYMORE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

CORPORATE VISION LIMITED

OAKABBEY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

SHEERBEG LIMITED

DIXYLAND RESOURCES LIMITED

GATSBIL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

TRUCKSERV LIMITED

ANSEVATA LIMITED

SEALAND AVIATION (IRL) 
LIMITED

PRECISION DRILLING & CORING 
LIMITED

VALPRO SERVICES LIMITED

HUGGINSTOWN VOLUNTARY 
HOUSING ASSOCIATION

CREAGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

EUROZONE INVESTMENT OPTIONS
LIMITED

PERSONNEL SUPPORT SERVICES 
LIMITED

BM ENGINEERING & DESIGN 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SUSTAINABLE INTERNET SERVICES
LIMITED

DOWSHU ELECTRONICA LIMITED

ONLINE FLORIST LIMITED

WATERGRASSHILL PRECISION 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

LANGUAGE OPTIONS IRELAND 
LIMITED

NIHAO LIMITED

LEICNIN BUILDERS LIMITED

TAILOR-MADE GOLF TOURS 
LIMITED

PRESSARO LIMITED

BRADCROW CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

CLEARY CHATTEN 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CB DELI LIMITED

DOLHAN INTERIORS LIMITED

MC - ALPHABET ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

MENLOUGH DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

TEAGMHAIL CHEILTEACH 
TEORANTA

TEAGMHAIL AN DAINGIN 
TEORANTA

GERALLA LIMITED

MEEHAN ALLIED UNITED 
LIMITED

SCORPIO BOUTIQUE LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

401531

405906

406311

406693

412208

413174

413258

415141

415262

422919

423025

423099

423803

425743

427516

428315

432975

446685

451254

451287

459502

459681

460739

462936

465986

472524

473580

475125

476439

479225

479231

479318

481304

486400

486860

488283

489310

490356

493243

493286

493327

494496

496904

500684

500685

500686

500687

500816

500843

500856

500911

500950

502457

JOHN F. SUPPLE (BALLYGARVAN) 
LIMITED

WBP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

TOM PAGE & SONS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES LIMITED

P. WALSH STORES LIMITED

ENVIROTEAM WINTER 
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS 
LIMITED

MARTIN LEUNG CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

CASCO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

EUGEN MORARI CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

APOLLO HELICOPTERS LIMITED

AYLESBURY PARK MANAGEMENT 
CO. LIMITED

REBRONE CONTRACTS LIMITED

GREENOGUE TOOL COMPANY 
LIMITED

COLM MCDONAGH TYRES LIMITED

KEVIN CURTIN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BARRY WALSH MOTORS LIMITED

ARDMORE GREETING LIMITED

CORICLAUDY LIMITED

ARTHURS AIR-CONDITIONING 
LIMITED

ICLAIM LIMITED

POLISHDATING LIMITED

ESTRAGON CAPITAL LIMITED

ULTIMATE RISK MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

THE FITNESS DEPOT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

RIVERSIDE NURSING HOME 
LIMITED

KAFUE RESOURCES PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

PHOENIX LEGAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

UNIVERSAL GRAPHICS HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

THIRST RESOLUTION LIMITED

SUNJOY IRELAND LIMITED

CONNRAM LIMITED

RAILSTOWN TRADING LIMITED

THE VILLAGE LAUNDRY LIMITED

MONASTEREVIN "VENICE OF 
IRELAND" FESTIVAL LIMITED

BOLAND'S YARD LIMITED

POINT MEDIA INNOVATION 
LIMITED

G & E STORES LIMITED

SIDE POT CAVAN LIMITED

THE PELLUM BAR LIMITED

OPTAR PROJECTS IRELAND 
LIMITED

TEKWEATHER LIMITED

NEWTOWN PET FOODS LIMITED

CH WEST LIMITED

CLINIC SUPPORT CENTRE LIMITED

BUENAVENTURA MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

NEWGEST CAPITAL LIMITED

BENEDIPP CAPITAL CONSULTING 
LIMITED

IULIUS RHINO CAPITAL LIMITED

FIRSTCENTURION SERVICES 
LIMITED

SOVEREIGN CONTRACTING AND 
ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

OEDS-II LIMITED

YOURSAFE LIMITED

F + F (WHITEGATES) FOODS 
LIMITED

NCT TYRES LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

502485

502664

504262

505621

507905

507923

507931

508019

508042

515834

516252

518550

520144

520227

521985

522038

522049

530454

530840

530990

534130

534832

537396

537409

537437

537450

537451

537460

537488

537505

537521

537524

537534

555231

555276

555324

555334

555352

555355

555365

555411

PORTARLINGTON C. E. PROJECT 
LIMITED

NCT DIRECT LIMITED

IMAGING ON CALL LIMITED

COVERME LIMITED

NEW MOTIMAHAL LIMITED

WEIGHT REDUCTION SHOP 
LIMITED

BUSH DEVELOPMENTS OWNERS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

CONCEPT STUDIO LIMITED

SHARVEDDA LIMITED

BMC CAKE MIXES LIMITED

LEPROSY MISSION MARKETING 
LIMITED

PLOION INNOVATIONS LIMITED

FINGAL LPG LIMITED

KYNE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

GIFT MISSIONS INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

HAGAN LIVESTOCK LIMITED

CHAMELEON HAIR LIMITED

KPC SECRETARIES LIMITED

J & R MATTHEWS RETAIL 
LIMITED

ATIF MEDICAL LIMITED

BALLYBAY TAVERNS LIMITED

DRESSED FOR THE FEIS LIMITED

SHOPPING NERD LIMITED

GRADY'S INTERPRETING AND 
CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

SRM VENTURES LIMITED

MASTREENO LIMITED

PHILIP KELLEHER ELECTRICAL 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

EXCEL MINI SKIPS LIMITED

MIPINEYE POV LIMITED

GRASSROOTSGAA LIMITED

RESOLUTION MMX LIMITED

WALK IN THE PARK LIMITED

INSOLVENCY PAYMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

BELGIAN WAFFLES INC. LIMITED

EQUITY MANAGEMENT & 
PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

KYLEFORD SERVICES LIMITED

OWLO MEDIA LIMITED

PANAPER LIMITED

QUAINT IT LIMITED

ALONZE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

UTILITY SPEC LIMITED
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