



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/J/19225

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 19th October, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
39585	KILBRIDE AUCTIONEERS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	347357	HUGGINSTOWN VOLUNTARY HOUSING ASSOCIATION	14-OCT-16
41030	DUNMORE MARINE SUPPLY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	350273	CREAGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
91086	PATRICK FENLON AND CO. LIMITED	14-OCT-16	350472	EUROZONE INVESTMENT OPTIONS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
104224	MC K.B. TAVERNS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	355951	PERSONNEL SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
117558	ECTROL LIMITED	14-OCT-16	356755	BM ENGINEERING & DESIGN	14-OCT-16
117811	RATHFARNHAM DELICATESSEN LIMITED	14-OCT-16		SOLUTIONS LIMITED	1.1.0 CT 1.1
125286	THE BARRYSCOURT TRUST LIMITED	14-OCT-16		SUSTAINABLE INTERNET SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
135873	BOLBERRY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	359227	DOWSHU ELECTRONICA LIMITED	14-OCT-16
143822	MC KENNA DISTRIBUTORS SALES	14-OCT-16	361752 365698	ONLINE FLORIST LIMITED	14-OCT-16 14-OCT-16
148027	LIMITED DRAMROSE LIMITED	14-OCT-16	305098	WATERGRASSHILL PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED	14-OC1-16
149232	SPAIN COURTNEY DOYLE	14-OCT-16	366755	LANGUAGE OPTIONS IRELAND LIMITED	14-OCT-16
	COMMERCIAL LIMITED		368461	NIHAO LIMITED	14-OCT-16
201401	ABBEYVARD LIMITED	14-OCT-16	377289	LEICNIN BUILDERS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
230119	IDEAL WAY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	378357	TAILOR-MADE GOLF TOURS	14-OCT-16
248624	ADVANCED BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	378954	LIMITED PRESSARO LIMITED	14-OCT-16
260490	GLADESHIRE LIMITED	14-OCT-16	380853	BRADCROW CONSTRUCTION	14-OCT-16
270523	BALLY-K LIMITED	14-OCT-16		LIMITED	
276356	CORRYMORE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	382827	CLEARY CHATTEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
279185	CORPORATE VISION LIMITED	14-OCT-16	383633	CB DELI LIMITED	14-OCT-16
288312	OAKABBEY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	387393	DOLHAN INTERIORS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
289578	SHEERBEG LIMITED	14-OCT-16	388180	MC - ALPHABET ENTERPRISES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
294349	DIXYLAND RESOURCES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	388371	MENLOUGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
294361	GATSBIL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	14-OCT-16	390037	TEAGMHAIL CHEILTEACH	14-OCT-16
303355	TRUCKSERV LIMITED	14-OCT-16		TEORANTA	
312405	ANSEVATA LIMITED	14-OCT-16	393895	TEAGMHAIL AN DAINGIN TEORANTA	14-OCT-16
312471	SEALAND AVIATION (IRL) LIMITED	14-OCT-16	396335	GERALLA LIMITED	14-OCT-16
323133	PRECISION DRILLING & CORING LIMITED	14-OCT-16	396564	MEEHAN ALLIED UNITED LIMITED	14-OCT-16
347147	VALPRO SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	399846	SCORPIO BOUTIQUE LIMITED	14-OCT-16

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
401531	JOHN F. SUPPLE (BALLYGARVAN) LIMITED	14-OCT-16	472524	PHOENIX LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
405906	WBP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-OCT-16	473580	UNIVERSAL GRAPHICS HOLDINGS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
406311	TOM PAGE & SONS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	475125	THIRST RESOLUTION LIMITED	14-OCT-16
406693	P. WALSH STORES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	476439	SUNJOY IRELAND LIMITED	14-OCT-16
412208	ENVIROTEAM WINTER MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS	14-OCT-16	479225	CONNRAM LIMITED	14-OCT-16
	LIMITED		479231	RAILSTOWN TRADING LIMITED	14-OCT-16
413174	MARTIN LEUNG CONSULTANCY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	479318	THE VILLAGE LAUNDRY LIMITED	14-OCT-16
413258	CASCO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-OCT-16	481304	MONASTEREVIN "VENICE OF IRELAND" FESTIVAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16
415141	EUGEN MORARI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-OCT-16	486400	BOLAND'S YARD LIMITED	14-OCT-16
415262	APOLLO HELICOPTERS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	486860	POINT MEDIA INNOVATION LIMITED	14-OCT-16
422919	AYLESBURY PARK MANAGEMENT CO. LIMITED	14-OCT-16	488283	G & E STORES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
423025	REBRONE CONTRACTS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	489310	SIDE POT CAVAN LIMITED	14-OCT-16
423099	GREENOGUE TOOL COMPANY	14-OCT-16	490356	THE PELLUM BAR LIMITED	14-OCT-16
423803	LIMITED COLM MCDONAGH TYRES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	493243	OPTAR PROJECTS IRELAND LIMITED	14-OCT-16
425743	KEVIN CURTIN CONSTRUCTION	14-OCT-16	493286	TEKWEATHER LIMITED	14-OCT-16
	LIMITED		493327	NEWTOWN PET FOODS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
427516	BARRY WALSH MOTORS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	494496	CH WEST LIMITED	14-OCT-16
428315	ARDMORE GREETING LIMITED	14-OCT-16	496904	CLINIC SUPPORT CENTRE LIMITED	14-OCT-16
	CORICLAUDY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	500684	BUENAVENTURA MANAGEMENT LIMITED	14-OCT-16
446685	ARTHURS AIR-CONDITIONING LIMITED	14-OCT-16	500685	NEWGEST CAPITAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16
451254	ICLAIM LIMITED	14-OCT-16	500686	BENEDIPP CAPITAL CONSULTING	14-OCT-16
451287	POLISHDATING LIMITED	14-OCT-16		LIMITED	
459502	ESTRAGON CAPITAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16	500687	IULIUS RHINO CAPITAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16
459681	ULTIMATE RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED	14-OCT-16	500816	FIRSTCENTURION SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
460739	THE FITNESS DEPOT (IRELAND) LIMITED	14-OCT-16	500843	SOVEREIGN CONTRACTING AND ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED	14-OCT-16
462936	RIVERSIDE NURSING HOME	14-OCT-16	500856	OEDS-II LIMITED	14-OCT-16
	LIMITED		500911	YOURSAFE LIMITED	14-OCT-16
465986	KAFUE RESOURCES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	14-OCT-16	500950	F + F (WHITEGATES) FOODS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
			502457	NCT TYRES LIMITED	14-OCT-16

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number		Struck Off
502485	PORTARLINGTON C. E. PROJECT LIMITED	14-OCT-16	537488	MIPINEYE POV LIMITED	14-OCT-16
502664	NCT DIRECT LIMITED	14-OCT-16	537505	GRASSROOTSGAA LIMITED	14-OCT-16
504262	IMAGING ON CALL LIMITED	14-OCT-16	537521	RESOLUTION MMX LIMITED	14-OCT-16
505621	COVERME LIMITED	14-OCT-16	537524	WALK IN THE PARK LIMITED	14-OCT-16
507905	NEW MOTIMAHAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16	537534	INSOLVENCY PAYMENT SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
507923	WEIGHT REDUCTION SHOP LIMITED	14-OCT-16	555231	BELGIAN WAFFLES INC. LIMITED	14-OCT-16
507931	BUSH DEVELOPMENTS OWNERS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	14-OCT-16	555276 555324	EQUITY MANAGEMENT & PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED KYLEFORD SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16
508019	CONCEPT STUDIO LIMITED	14-OCT-16	555334	OWLO MEDIA LIMITED	14-OCT-16
508042	SHARVEDDA LIMITED	14-OCT-16	555352	PANAPER LIMITED	14-OCT-16
515834	BMC CAKE MIXES LIMITED	14-OCT-16	555355	QUAINT IT LIMITED	14-OCT-16
516252	LEPROSY MISSION MARKETING	14-OCT-16	555365	ALONZE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	14-OCT-16
518550	LIMITED PLOION INNOVATIONS LIMITED	14-OCT-16	555411	UTILITY SPEC LIMITED	14-OCT-16
520144	FINGAL LPG LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
520227	KYNE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
521985	GIFT MISSIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
522038	HAGAN LIVESTOCK LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
522049	CHAMELEON HAIR LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
530454	KPC SECRETARIES LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
530840	J & R MATTHEWS RETAIL LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
530990	ATIF MEDICAL LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
534130	BALLYBAY TAVERNS LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
534832	DRESSED FOR THE FEIS LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
537396	SHOPPING NERD LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
537409	GRADY'S INTERPRETING AND CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
537437	SRM VENTURES LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
537450	MASTREENO LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
537451	PHILIP KELLEHER ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	14-OCT-16			
537460	EXCEL MINI SKIPS LIMITED	14-OCT-16			